



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Trane Hong Kong Expert to Speak at Build4Asia 2023 Trade Show

Hong Kong, May 8, 2023 — <u>Trane Hong Kong</u>, being part of NYSE-listed Trane Technologies, is delighted to announce that a company executive and expert will speak at the Hong Kong Green Building Council (HKGBC) session of <u>Build4Asia 2023</u> on **May 12**, **2023**. All customers and other industry professionals are cordially invited to attend this event.

The HKGBC session is to be held under the "**ESG Asia Forum**" on Day 3 of the Build4Asia trade show, at the **Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre** (HKCEC). As a guest speaker, **Ir K. T. Cheuk**, Assistant General Manager of Trane Hong Kong, will deliver a speech and share his insights on "*Energy Efficiency for Sustainable Development*".

Details of the Session:

Date: May 12, 2023 (Friday)

Time: 11:00am – 12:00nn

Venue: B4A Forum, Hall 5, Hong Kong Convention & Exhibition Centre, Wan Chai

Theme: Transforming the Built Environment through Sustainable Supply Chain





Build4Asia 2023, to be held from May 10 to 12, 2023, is the **No.1 Trade show for the Building, Electrical Engineering and Security Industries** in Hong Kong which covers every facet of the construction industry from building materials and automation, smart city technologies to total surveillance system. Last year, over 8,000 industry professionals, including architects, interior designers, contractors, developers, and those from the engineering and security industries who are in search of distinctive designs, materials, integrated solutions, and cutting-edge technologies joined the occasion.

ESG Asia Forum is designed to highlight how environmental, social, and governance (ESG) factors are assimilating building and technology and transforming the construction landscape towards a more sustainable future.

The HKGBC session is to highlight the importance of collaboration among suppliers and practitioners in achieving the goal of a sustainable built environment.

###

Trane Hong Kong

Recognized as one of the leading air-conditioning providers in Hong Kong, <u>Trane Hong Kong</u> is a division of TYS Limited, a joint venture between <u>Trane Technologies</u> and <u>Jardines</u>. The other divisions of TYS are <u>Trane Service Hong Kong</u> and <u>Hong Kong Air-conditioning Parts Centre</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.tranehk.com/en</u>.

Trane Technologies

<u>Trane Technologies</u> (NYSE: TT) is a global climate innovator that specializes in creating and sustaining safe, comfortable, and energy-efficient environments. Through our strategic brands Trane[®] and Thermo King[®], and our portfolio of environmentally responsible products and services, we bring efficient and sustainable climate solutions to buildings, homes, and transportation. Visit <u>www.tranetechnologies.com</u> or <u>www.trane.com</u> for more details.

Media Contact: Joy Zhou, Trane Hong Kong +852 3128 4704, joy.zhou@jec.com

